

## For Immediate Release

## **"555 Special" 2019 Summer Art Exhibition Winning Artists Announced**

PALM SPRINGS, CA – June 15, 2019 / -- Light Space & Time Online Art Gallery is pleased to announce that its Summer 2019 art exhibition, the <u>2nd Annual "555 Special" 2019 Online Art</u> <u>Exhibition</u> is now posted on its website and can be viewed online. This is an open (no theme) art exhibition and artists were asked to submit their best 2D & 3D art that was either abstract or representational for this competition.

An international <u>online art competition</u> was held in May 2019, which determined the art for this exhibition. The gallery received and judged 1,165 entries from 30 different countries and from 34 different states and the District of Columbia. Congratulations to the following artists who have been designated as this month's overall winning artists of the 2nd Annual "555 Special" Online Art Exhibition.

1st Place – Louis Esposito – "American Strength" – <u>www.louisespositoart.com</u> 2nd Place – Linda Dunbar – "Black Wall Street" – <u>www.lindadunbar.com</u> 3rd Place – Candace Ceslow – "Gold Rush" – <u>www.candaceceslow.com</u> 4th Place – Jon Bøe Paulsen – "The General's Morning" – <u>www.artrenewal.org/Artist/Index/7440</u> 5th Place – Cherry Hammons – "Goldn" – <u>www.artboja.com/art/255svz</u>

The 2nd Annual "555 Special" Online Art Exhibition can be accessed online the following link: <u>https://www.lightspacetime.art/555-special-art-exhibition-2019-summer/</u>.

Each month Light Space & Time Online Art Gallery conducts themed online art competitions and online art exhibitions for 2D and 3D artists on a worldwide basis. All participating winners of each competition have their artwork exposed and promoted online through the gallery and social media to thousands of guest visitors each month.

## #####

## About Light Space & Time Online Art Gallery

Light Space & Time Online Art Gallery conducts monthly themed online art competitions and art exhibitions for new and emerging artists on a worldwide basis. It is the gallery's intention to help today's artists to successfully market their art to a worldwide audience. The art gallery website can be viewed here: <u>https://www.lightspacetime.art</u>

Contact:C.D. HoffmanTelephone:(888) 490-3530Email:info@lightspacetime.art